

August 15, 2023

Association for the Advancement of Sustainability 2401 Walnut Street, Suite 102 Philadelphia, PA 19103

RE: Bryn Mawr College STARS Report Submission

The mission of Bryn Mawr College is to educate students to the highest standard of excellence to prepare them for lives of purpose. The College's rigorous liberal arts curriculum and distinguished graduate programs foster a thirst for knowledge, open inquiry, global perspectives, civic engagement, and innovation through study across the arts, humanities, sciences, and social sciences. A world-class faculty of teacher-scholars, a talented staff, and a tight-knit student body cultivate intellectual curiosity, independence, personal integrity, and resilience in a community of passionate, joyful learners. Bryn Mawr is committed to women's education and empowerment, to gender equity, and to supporting all students who choose to pursue their studies here.

Bryn Mawr is committed to sustainability and approaches all aspects for sustainability with the innovative thinking for which the College is known. We recognize that sustainability is an issue of social justice and as such is vital to our mission. In fact, a commitment to racial justice and to equity across all aspects of diversity propels our students, faculty, and staff to reflect upon and work to build fair, open and welcoming institutional structures, values, and culture.

As a participant of the STARS Program, I am pleased to verify the information submitted to be a complete and accurate representation of Bryn Mawr's Sustainability Program. Faculty, students and staff participated in providing information, making STARS a campus -wide endeavor.

Sincerely,

Kimberly W. Cassidy

President